ETAS ID: TM462061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antenna79, Inc.		11/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Penumbra Brands, Inc.		
Street Address:	709 North 400 West, Suite 3		
City:	North Salt Lake		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84054		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5237485	BLACK ICE
Registration Number:	4524384	GADGET GUARD
Registration Number:	4947286	R79
Registration Number:	4943000	R79X
Serial Number:	86197608	REACH79
Registration Number:	5316777	REACHCASE
Registration Number:	4206382	SAFE CAN STILL BE SEXY
Registration Number:	5101013	SHADOW EDITION
Registration Number:	4158261	SPICE UP YOUR PHONE LIFE
Registration Number:	4990251	TECHTONIC
Registration Number:	4358786	THE CASE FOR PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-799-5892

Email: docket@hollandhart.com **Correspondent Name:** Tiffany D.W. Shimada

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0626**

900439347

Address Line 4:	Denver, COLORADO 80201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany D.W. Shimada	
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany Shimada/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Antenna79 -- Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Antenna79 -- Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0627

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANTENNA79, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANTENNA79, INC." TO "PENUMBRA BRANDS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 2017, AT 8:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4605903 8100 SR# 20177178862

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 203616793

Date: 11-21-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0628

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:07 PM 11/20/2017 FILED 08:07 PM 11/20/2017

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO SR 20177178862 - File Number 4605903

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ANTENNA79, INC.

Antenna 79, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") amends the provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company (the "Certificate").
- 2. This Amendment was approved and duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL, and has been duly approved by written consent of the stockholders of the Company in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.
- 3. The Certificate is hereby amended by striking out the contents of Article First of the Certificate by substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"The name of this corporation is Penumbra Brands, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of November 20, 2017.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Gentry Jensen

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 02/14/2018